

[Press Release]

For immediate release

## Kingdee Included in the Constituent Stocks of Hang Seng Tech Index The Chinese Leader of Cloud Services for Enterprises Gaining Wide Acknowledgement

(21 July 2020, Hong Kong) **Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited** ("Kingdee" or the "Company"; stock code: 0268.HK), the leading brand of cloud services for enterprises, is pleased to announce that the Company has been included in the Top 10 (4.47% weighting) major constituent stocks of Hang Seng Tech Index, which is newly established by Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited ("Hang Seng Indexes") and will be launched on 27 July 2020. The inclusion of the Company stocks into Hang Seng Tech Index fully demonstrates the market recognition for China's leading enterprise cloud service company.

This inclusion reflects acknowledgement of the Company's enterprise cloud service capabilities, R&D capabilities and long-term business outlook from the capital market. Kingdee Cloud Cosmic is ready to capture the uprising opportunities in China's IT localization trend. Cosmic is fully compatible with domestic solutions including chipset, operating system, database and server. Moreover, Kingdee Cloud Galaxy and Jingdou Cloud aim to help China's micro, small and medium enterprises to achieve cloud and digital transformation. Earlier, the Company launched the Smart Growth Plan for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises with 18 major industry solutions.

As Hang Seng Stock Indexes is one of the benchmarks widely used by institutional investors for stock selection and investment monitoring, Hang Seng Tech Index tracks the top 30 selected technology enterprises listed in Hong Kong. The Company will continue to actively advance its cloud services and retain the largest market share in SaaS, SaaS ERM and SaaS Financial Cloud respectively. In accordance with the core value of *Kingdee Philosophy*, Kingdee will "strive for excellence and customer satisfaction, ultimately fulfilling customers' demand for growth and success."

~ The End ~



## About Kingdee

Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited ("Kingdee International" or "Kingdee") was established in 1993. It is listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (stock code: 0268.HK) and headquartered in Shenzhen, the PRC. Adhering to the core values of "Acting in all Conscience, with Integrity and Righteousness", the Company is committed to helping businesses achieve their growth targets and let the sun shine on every company through dedicated services. It strives to provide them with the most trusted enterprise service platform.

Through persistent efforts to explore China's Cloud enterprise service market, Kingdee has retained the largest share in the enterprise application software sector for fast-growing enterprises for 16 consecutive years, and has grasped the biggest share in the enterprise-grade SaaS Cloud services industry for the third year, held the largest market share in SaaS ERM (Cloud ERP) for four consecutive years. Kingdee is currently the only SaaS cloud service provider of Chinese enterprises selected into Gartner's market guide, and was selected into Gartner's Global High-Productivity PaaS vendor list and HCM (Human Capital Management) Market guide.

In addition, Kingdee's diverse Cloud services and products are the preferred choices of leading enterprises. They include "Kingdee Cloud Cosmic" (a Cloud service platform for large enterprises), "Kingdee Cloud Galaxy" (a digital innovative Cloud service platform for medium and large enterprises and fast-growing enterprises), "Kingdee Jingdou Cloud" (one-stop Cloud services platform for micro and small-sized enterprises), "Cloud-Hub" (intelligent Cloud office), "Guanyi Cloud" (Cloud services for E-commerce operators). With its strengths in management software and Cloud services, Kingdee provides services and products to more than 6.8 million enterprises, government agencies and other organizations around the world.



## **Investor and Media Enquiries:**

Kingdee International Software Group PRChina Limited

Rex Wu Alice Yip

Tel: 852-2155 3721 Tel: 852-25221838

Email: rex wu@kingdee.com Email: ayip@prchina.com.hk

Summer Gan Liting Chen

Tel: 86-21-61625518 Tel: 852-25221838

Email: <a href="mailto:summer\_gan@kingdee.com">summer\_gan@kingdee.com</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:lchen@prchina.com.hk">lchen@prchina.com.hk</a>

Yoriko Huang Jack Liu

Tel: 86-755-86072591 Tel: 852-25221838

Email: <u>yanni huang@kingdee.com</u> Email: <u>zyliu@prchina.com.hk</u>